be and is hereby accorded to the reappointment of Dr.G.N.Naidu, (DIN:00105597)
as Chairman and Managing Director, for a period of five years with effect from
February 09, 2014 on the following terms and conditions as recommended by the
Remuneration Committee, which are reproduced below:

Salary and Perquisites:  Salary: Rs. 85,000/- (Rupees eighty five thousand only)
per month.

(Dr. G N Naidu, Chairman and Managing Director is not taking salary and perquisites
from 1st April, 2012 since company has no operations on account of devastating
incident occurred on 27.01.2012 and voluntarily decided not to take any salary and